PUBLICATION

Linda A. Klein Featured in ABA Video Commemorating 19th Amendment Anniversary

Authors: Linda A. Klein December 03, 2020

To commemorate the centennial of the 19th Amendment, the 10 women who have served as American Bar Association (ABA) president, including Baker Donelson Senior Managing Shareholder Linda A. Klein, reflect on the suffragist sisterhood that fought to grant women the right to vote. They offer a historical perspective on the largest expansion of democracy in the history of our country while underscoring the need for continued vigilance to ensure equal voting rights for all.

"You have a duty to know your rights and a responsibility to ask for help if you need it."

- Linda A. Klein